
2021 Sun Devil Baseball

Individual Season/Career Summary for Arizona State (as of Jun 01, 2021)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 32-20   Home: 22-11   Away: 10-9   Pac-12: 16-14

SEASON CAREER

Player Avg G-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB Hbp SO Sb-Att Avg G-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB Hbp SO Sb-Att

Long, Ethan  . 3 4 0 44-40 153 40 52 11 0 16 53 14 7 44 0-0  . 3 4 0 44-40 153 40 52 11 0 16 53 14 7 44 0-0

McLain,Sean  . 3 3 3 49-49 195 43 65 17 1 7 35 12 10 49 5-8  . 3 3 3 54-49 195 44 65 17 1 7 35 12 10 49 5-8

Swift,Drew  . 3 1 3 51-51 211 40 66 9 3 6 36 21 4 47 6-9  . 2 7 6 169-168 590 120 163 23 4 7 87 78 10 146 11-19

Haas, Hunter  . 3 0 7 52-52 205 33 63 15 0 2 29 13 6 24 12-13  . 3 0 7 52-52 205 33 63 15 0 2 29 13 6 24 12-13

Moss, Jack  . 3 0 3 45-35 142 20 43 9 1 5 26 11 2 26 1-5  . 3 0 3 45-35 142 20 43 9 1 5 26 11 2 26 1-5

Lampe, Joe  . 2 9 2 52-51 171 34 50 13 4 3 26 19 7 25 6-10  . 2 9 2 52-51 171 34 50 13 4 3 26 19 7 25 6-10

Jump,Hunter  . 2 8 4 50-50 190 19 54 15 1 2 29 23 5 33 0-1  . 3 1 4 103-87 353 42 111 26 3 5 66 37 7 55 2-4

Baez,Nate  . 2 8 3 38-23 92 16 26 3 0 6 20 11 0 22 1-3  . 2 6 8 55-34 138 25 37 5 0 8 27 15 2 27 1-3

Ferri,Sam  . 2 4 3 42-32 103 27 25 3 0 4 13 19 1 24 0-0  . 2 5 4 109-83 276 55 70 12 1 6 44 30 3 63 0-0

Murphy, Kai  . 2 2 1 43-36 131 21 29 6 1 4 18 7 1 43 0-0  . 2 2 1 43-36 131 21 29 6 1 4 18 7 1 43 0-0

---------------

Higgins, Kade  . 2 4 5 33-15 49 5 12 3 1 1 5 1 2 14 1-3  . 2 4 5 33-15 49 5 12 3 1 1 5 1 2 14 1-3

Pivaroff, Blake  . 2 4 1 23-3 29 3 7 0 0 0 3 2 0 7 0-0  . 2 4 1 23-3 29 3 7 0 0 0 3 2 0 7 0-0

Major, Allbry  . 2 0 0 26-13 55 9 11 0 0 2 10 3 2 17 1-2  . 2 0 0 26-13 55 9 11 0 0 2 10 3 2 17 1-2

Nager,Seth  . 2 0 0 35-3 15 11 3 0 0 0 0 4 0 5 2-2  . 1 9 2 50-8 26 16 5 0 0 0 1 6 0 13 2-2

Cheema,Nick  . 1 7 1 23-12 35 4 6 2 0 0 1 1 5 10 0-0  . 2 3 9 58-28 109 16 26 4 0 1 6 4 11 24 0-0

Brueser, Michael  . 0 0 0 6-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0-0  . 0 0 0 6-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0-0

Wallerstedt,Nick  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-1  . 0 0 0 4-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1-1

Totals  . 2 8 7 52-52 1790 325 514 107 12 58 305 167 53 397 36-58

Opponents  . 2 7 2 52-52 1816 297 494 89 11 57 275 228 57 401 35-46

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

SEASON CAREER

Player ERA W-L App GS CG Sho Sv IP H R ER BB SO ERA W-L App GS CG Sho Sv IP H R ER BB SO

Levine,Will  3 . 5 0 4-3 24 0 0 0 5 36.0 37 17 14 13 28  4 . 6 6 5-3 39 0 0 0 5 56.0 62 33 29 30 40

Dennie, Cam  3 . 6 8 3-1 20 0 0 0 0 22.0 20 13 9 16 31  3 . 5 1 5-1 28 0 0 0 0 33.1 29 17 13 18 43

Fall,Justin  3 . 8 6 7-2 17 13 1 0 0 74.2 71 34 32 32 45  4 . 2 3 8-2 21 17 1 0 0 93.2 87 48 44 45 62

Glenn, Jared  4 . 6 6 5-2 22 2 0 0 0 46.1 49 25 24 15 31  4 . 6 6 5-2 22 2 0 0 0 46.1 49 25 24 15 31

Osman,Graham  5 . 0 9 2-3 32 1 0 0 1 40.2 40 26 23 32 39  5 . 9 1 3-3 38 1 0 0 1 42.2 46 31 28 34 42

Thornton,Tyler  5 . 7 3 2-4 15 13 0 0 1 70.2 73 48 45 37 75  5 . 1 3 4-4 19 17 0 0 1 94.2 93 58 54 44 100

Bodlovich, Christian  5 . 8 1 0-1 21 2 0 0 2 31.0 37 24 20 14 31  5 . 7 5 1-1 27 2 0 0 2 36.0 42 27 23 15 38

Corrigan,Brady  6 . 4 1 2-1 29 0 0 0 2 26.2 21 23 19 14 31  5 . 8 2 6-11 77 6 0 0 5 111.1 108 86 72 60 120

Peery, Brock  6 . 8 1 3-0 23 3 0 0 0 38.1 60 30 29 14 23  6 . 8 1 3-0 23 3 0 0 0 38.1 60 30 29 14 23

---------------

Long, Ethan  0 . 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 0 4 6.2 3 0 0 3 4  0 . 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 0 4 6.2 3 0 0 3 4

Ogg,Alexander  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0 0  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0 0

Pivaroff, Blake  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0 0 0.1 0 0 0 1 1  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0 0 0.1 0 0 0 1 1

Burzell,Blake  3 . 8 6 0-0 6 0 0 0 0 4.2 4 3 2 7 4  5 . 6 8 5-1 37 0 0 0 1 44.1 45 34 28 22 39

Murphy, Kai  4 . 5 0 2-1 5 3 0 0 0 16.0 11 9 8 3 9  4 . 5 0 2-1 5 3 0 0 0 16.0 11 9 8 3 9

Tomczak,Seth  7 . 5 9 0-0 6 4 0 0 0 10.2 20 10 9 4 4  6 . 2 8 0-0 10 4 0 0 0 14.1 23 11 10 4 7

Hauser,Joe  7 . 7 1 0-2 10 6 0 0 0 16.1 19 16 14 7 14  7 . 7 1 0-2 10 6 0 0 0 16.1 19 16 14 7 14

Cacchione,Dom 13.50 0-0 6 0 0 0 0 5.1 6 8 8 5 5 12.33 0-1 15 1 0 0 0 15.1 20 23 21 12 14

Wallerstedt,Nick 54.00 0-0 5 0 0 0 0 0.2 8 4 4 4 1 54.00 0-0 5 0 0 0 0 0.2 8 4 4 4 1

Totals  5 . 1 2 32-20 52 52 1 4 15 469.1 494 297 267 228 401

Opponents  6 . 0 4 19-32 52 52 0 1 10 456.1 514 325 306 167 397



2021 Sun Devil Baseball

Individual Season/Career Summary for Arizona State (as of Jun 01, 2021)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

SEASON CAREER

Player CH PO A E Fld% SBA CSB SBA% PB CI Ch PO A E Fld% SBA CSB SBA% PB CI

Pivaroff, Blake 25 22 3 0 1.000 0 0   - - - 0 0 25 22 3 0 1.000 0 0   - - - 0 0

Nager,Seth 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0   - - - 0 0 19 18 1 0 1.000 0 0   - - - 0 0

Peery, Brock 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

Thornton,Tyler 5 3 2 0 1.000 7 1  . 8 7 5 0 0 8 5 3 0 1.000 9 2  . 8 1 8 0 0

Levine,Will 5 4 1 0 1.000 3 0 1.000 0 0 8 6 2 0 1.000 5 0 1.000 0 0

Tomczak,Seth 1 1 0 0 1.000 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 1 0 0 1.000 1 0 1.000 0 0

Cacchione,Dom 1 1 0 0 1.000 1 0 1.000 0 0 3 2 0 1  . 6 6 7 1 0 1.000 0 0

Ferri,Sam 265 240 24 1  . 9 9 6 20 7  . 7 4 1 5 0 693 613 73 7  . 9 9 0 57 18  . 7 6 0 15 0

Lampe, Joe 140 134 5 1  . 9 9 3 0 0   - - - 0 0 140 134 5 1  . 9 9 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

Moss, Jack 309 290 16 3  . 9 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0 309 290 16 3  . 9 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Baez,Nate 138 121 15 2  . 9 8 6 3 1  . 7 5 0 3 0 167 140 25 2  . 9 8 8 3 1  . 7 5 0 4 0

Swift,Drew 242 79 158 5  . 9 7 9 0 0   - - - 0 0 764 258 479 27  . 9 6 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

Murphy, Kai 88 83 3 2  . 9 7 7 0 0   - - - 0 0 88 83 3 2  . 9 7 7 0 0   - - - 0 0

Cheema,Nick 111 104 4 3  . 9 7 3 12 1  . 9 2 3 3 1 269 248 16 5  . 9 8 1 22 4  . 8 4 6 7 1

Higgins, Kade 33 32 0 1  . 9 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0 33 32 0 1  . 9 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

McLain,Sean 255 97 150 8  . 9 6 9 0 0   - - - 0 0 256 98 150 8  . 9 6 9 0 0   - - - 0 0

Haas, Hunter 138 33 100 5  . 9 6 4 0 0   - - - 0 0 138 33 100 5  . 9 6 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

Fall,Justin 23 4 18 1  . 9 5 7 3 3  . 5 0 0 0 0 24 4 19 1  . 9 5 8 4 4  . 5 0 0 0 0

Jump,Hunter 56 51 2 3  . 9 4 6 0 0   - - - 0 0 91 84 3 4  . 9 5 6 0 0   - - - 0 0

Major, Allbry 18 17 0 1  . 9 4 4 0 0   - - - 0 0 18 17 0 1  . 9 4 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

Long, Ethan 67 57 6 4  . 9 4 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 67 57 6 4  . 9 4 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Dennie, Cam 8 3 4 1  . 8 7 5 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0 13 4 7 2  . 8 4 6 6 1  . 8 5 7 0 0

Glenn, Jared 13 4 7 2  . 8 4 6 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0 13 4 7 2  . 8 4 6 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

Bodlovich, Christian 6 1 4 1  . 8 3 3 4 0 1.000 0 0 6 1 4 1  . 8 3 3 4 0 1.000 0 0

Corrigan,Brady 5 3 1 1  . 8 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 17 10 5 2  . 8 8 2 11 3  . 7 8 6 0 0

Hauser,Joe 4 3 0 1  . 7 5 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0 4 3 0 1  . 7 5 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

Osman,Graham 5 1 2 2  . 6 0 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0 5 1 2 2  . 6 0 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

Brueser, Michael 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Burzell,Blake 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0 9 2 5 2  . 7 7 8 5 2  . 7 1 4 0 0

Ogg,Alexander 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Wallerstedt,Nick 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Totals 1987 1408 531 48  . 9 7 6 35 11  . 7 6 1 11 1

Opponents 1917 1369 501 47  . 9 7 5 36 22  . 6 2 1 9 0


